

## Mayor

Paula McCombie

Village Clerk

Daniel Zierk

## **Board of Trustees**

Joseph Abbate

Edgar Alvarado

Stephen Guranovich

Dr. Kanu Panchal

Dr. Hina Patel

Dr. Anthony Stagno

## 2024 ANNUAL NOTICE OF MEETINGS

The following are the regularly scheduled meetings of the Village of South Barrington and will be held at 30 South Barrington Road, South Barrington, Illinois 60010.

## Regular Meetings of the President and Board of the Trustees of the Village of South Barrington

Held on the second Thursday of each month at 7:00 p.m. as follows, unless otherwise indicated\*:

March 14	February 8	January 11
June 13	May 9	April 11
September 12	August 8	July 11
December 12	November 14	October 10

The following commissions and committees are in existence in the Village of South Barrington and hold meetings as needed from time to time and will be noticed as required by law.

Architectural Control Commission
Building & Zoning Committee
Conservancy Committee
Emergency Management Committee

Legal and Human Resources Committee
Plan Commission and Zoning Board of Appeals

**Police Commission** 

**Finance Committee** 

**Public Safety Committee** 

**Public Works Committee** 

The Village of South Barrington is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting or the Village facilities, are requested to contact the Village Clerk's Office at 30 S. Barrington Road, South Barrington, Illinois 60010 at (847) 381-7510 to allow the Village to make reasonable accommodations.